## BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

FOR THE PURPOSE OF EXPRESSING	) F	RESOLUTION NO. 91-1542
APPRECIATION TO KARLA FORSYTHE	)	
FOR SERVICES RENDERED TO THE	<u>́</u> ) і	Introduced by Presiding
METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT		Officer Tanya Collier

WHEREAS, Karla Forsythe served as Council Analyst from August 20, 1990 to December 12, 1991; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Forsythe provided professional staff assistance to the Council Solid Waste and Transportation & Planning Committees; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Forsythe also provided professional staff assistance to the Plastics Recycling Advisory Task Force, Metro Central Enhancement Committee (MCEC), the Finance Committee and the Metro Council during her tenure; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Forsythe's superb analytical skills, combined with her tenacity, thoroughness, excellent judgment, good sense of humor and high ethical standards have helped shape the position of Council Analyst and made the work of the Council and its staff more effective than it otherwise would have been; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Forsythe has decided to continue her service to the regional community through employment with the Metropolitan Homebuilders Association; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED,

1. That the Council of the Metropolitan Service District expresses its appreciation to Karla Forsythe for the excellent services she provided to the District.

2. That the Council wishes Karla good health, happiness and success in her future endeavors.

ADOPTED by the Council of the Metropolitan Service District this 12th day of December, 1991.

Tanya Collier, Presiding Officer

ATTEST: aulette della